Wenatchee School District No. 246
MEMORANDUM

To: Wenatchee Board of Directors and
Brian Flones, Superintendent

From: Larry Mayfield, Executive Director Business & Finance
Date: February 20, 2018
Re: Bus Purchase Approval

The attached quotes follow the 9-Year Bus Replacement Plan as presented to the board for the
2018-19 Budget adoption. The Transportation Vehicle budget included $300,000 for the
purchase of one D84 and one C60 bus. The attached include a quote for one D84 trip bus and a
quote for one C60 SpEd Lift bus for the combined amount of $292,880.08, including tax.

To comply with the Department of Ecology Grant the attached bus quotes included the addition
of fuel fired heaters to reduce idle time which in turn reduces emissions.

I recommend approval for the purchase of one 84 passenger Bluebird D84 route bus for
$151,317.81 and one 36 passenger C60 Bluebird SpEd Bus with Lift for $141,562.27.
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BRYSON

Quote #
CV19002CP L

Bryson Sales & Service of

Washington, Inc.
I
2407 Gibson Road, Everett, WA 98204

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 246

Phone 425-953-2820  FAX 425-610-4389

“WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL”

1201 Millerdale Street
Wenatchee, WA 98801
Robert Sanford
509-662-6168

sanford.robert@wenatcheeschools.org

Quote Date:

02/19/19

Customer Required Delivery

Expected Delivery Date:
Date:

150-180 Days ARO
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2018-2019 WASHINGTON STATE QUOTE PRICE

CATEGORY
C60 DIESEL LIFT

OPTION
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MAKE MODEL WHEELBASE CAPACITY PRICE EXTENDED
Blue Bird BBCV2311 189 36+1 $ 97,986.00 $ 97,986.00
REQUIRED AND AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL OPTIONS OR (CREDITS)
BBCV 2610 Body W/ 217 Inch Wheelbase Seated For 40+0 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
BODY SPECIFICATIONS
0019416 TOOL COMPARTMENT $ - $ -
0019802 KEY LOCK $ - $ -
0025400 STEPWELL, NATL STDS,1990 $ - $ -
0037401 RETAINER REAR EMERGENCY DOOR $ - $ -
0037402 RETAINER SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR LH $ - $ -
0042900 EMERGENCY DOOR LH 28" $ - $ -
0045510 SIDE LIFT DOOR, REAR OVERHANG $ - $ -
0050505 FUEL TANK DOOR, SPRING LOADED, LOCKING $ - $ -
0057500 FLAPS, FRONT, FULL LENGTH $ - $ -
0058600 FLAPS, REAR WITH BB LOGO $ - $ -
0060000 FENDERS REAR RUBBER $ 162 $ 162
0066101 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) $ - $ -
0075400 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR $ - $ -
0098400 PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN $ - $ -
0098904 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8" BB MARINE GRADE, 2610 & 2807 $ 168 $ 168
0102601 WEAR PLATE, ENTRANCE DOOR, TOP LANDING RUBBER WHITE NOSE $ - $ -
STANDARD HEATER WATER REGULATING VALVE $ - $ -
0134509 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER LH REAR OVERHANG $ 3,342 § 3,342
0148504 INSULATION, BODY, FIBERGLASS ADDITION $ 7 % 7
0148505 INSULATION, BOW CAVITY, FIBERGLASS $ 68 $ 68
0150203 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA $ 101 $ 101
0150600 SOUND DEADENING SPRAY COAT 1/16 THK $ - $ -
0150702 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING, FULL LENGTH $ 74 $ 714
0192202 DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS w/PARKING BRAKE DEACTIVATE $ - $ -
0223000 DOOR SWITCH STEPWELL LIGHT $ - $ -
0232400 EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY $ - $ -
0232518 LOGO, BIRD ONLY, BLACK, VINYL (DIESEL) $ - $ -
0233003 PAINT, BRIGHT WHITE ROOF, 12.5" $ - $ -
0244909 GALVALUME I/S PANELS, FULL HEM TEXTURIZED, 2610 $ - $ -
0267900 EXTEND WINDOW RAIL $ - $ -
0268300 EXTEND SEAT RAIL $ - $ -
0268600 BUMPER RUBRAIL $ - $ -
0268700 EXTEND FLOOR RAIL AROUND REAR CORNER $ - $ -
Seats
0283614 SEAT BELT, DRIVER'S, 3 PT, SINGLE RETRACTABLE, BLACK $ - $ -
0284101 FLOOR TRACKS FOR 1 WHEELCHAIR OR 2 SEATS $ 870 $ 870
0284102 FLOOR TRACKS FOR 1 WHEELCHAIR OR 3 SEATS & 1 BARRIER $ 1,188 $ 2,376
3078409 PANEL MODESTY BARRIER ENTRANCE DOOR $ - $ -
3079605 DRIVER SEAT, NATIONAL AIR DUAL SHOCK MORD CHARCOAL FABRIC $ 252§ 252
2/19/20%?53:54 PM
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3081502
3082009
3083406
3085501
3085754
3086505
3086508
3085205
3085303
3086703
3086705
3086707

0307400
0311000
0311001
0318301
0328700
STANDARD
STANDARD
0347009
0630601
0630602
0674500
0675000
3000100
3002601
3002603
3002901
3003026
3005618
3005702
3006006
3006015
3006030
3010215
3010310
3010510
3010901
3011605
3011721
3012005
3012103
3015105
3015504
3015703
3015803
3017306
3017503
3017607
3019223
3019305
3019602
3019901
3020019
3020101
3021001
3021003
3021007
3021009
3021017
3021103
3021804
3022204
3022501

CUTTER SEAT BELT TIE-TECH

BARRIER 39" HIGH BACK

CUSHION, SEAT, STANDARD, REBOND

UNDERCOAT SEAT BOLTS

UPH FIRE BLOCK GREY BARRIER

SEAT, 39, NEXT GEN CONVERTIBLE, 3 PT BELT, FULLY FM
SEAT, 39, NEXT GEN CONVERTIBLE, 3 PT BELT, FLIP

UPH SEAT CEW COLOR GREY

CUSHION ASSY, TILT, W/ FLEXT MAT SEAT

SEAT, 39, NEXT GEN CONVERTIBLE, CHILD RESTRAINT (2), 3 PT
SEAT, 30, NEXT GEN CONVERTIBLE, CHILD RESTRAINT, 3 PT, TM
SEAT, 39, NEXT GEN CONVERTIBLE, CHILD RESTRAINT (2), 3 PT, TM

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY SYM DECAL
GRIP HANDLES
FOLDING COWL STEP
VISOR, ACRYLIC, LEFT SIDE ADJUSTABLE
4 PC FLAT TINTED WINDSHIELD
WET ARM WIPERS
ELEC INTERMITTENT WINDSHIELD WIPERS SINGLE SW
77" HEADROOM CONVENTIONAL, 2610
DECAL, REAR EMERGENCY DOOR AND WINDOW
DECAL, SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR
COVER REAR EMERGENCY DOOR HANDLE
ENCLOSURES FOR LIFT CABLE ENDS
ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP
FAN AUXILIARY UPPER RIGHT 6"
FAN AUXILIARY UPPER CENTER 6"
WIRING VENT ROOF HATCH BUZZER
VENT,SAFE FLEET,STANDARD, W/ YELLOW REFLECTIVE TAPE
HOSE HEATER W/CONSTANT CLAMPS
SWITCH NOISE SUPPRESSION LATCHING
HEATER 80K RH REAR WALL
HEATER 50K RH FRONT F/M ILO LH
HEATER GRILLE
CLEARANCE/MARKER, LED, 2 AMBER FRONT 2 RED REAR
ID GROMMET MOUNT, LED, 3 AMBER FRONT CAP 3 RED REAR CAP
INTERMEDIATE MARKER LED, 2 AMBER ROOF MTD. EACH SIDE AT/NEAR MIDPOINT
PRE-TRIP EXTERIOR LIGHT TEST
LIGHTS, DIRECTIONAL 7" REAR, AMBER LED
LIGHT, DIRECTIONAL, SIDE 3" LED FRONT
LIGHTS, DIRECTIONAL, 4" FRONT, FENDER MOUNT, AMBER LED
WIRING DIR SIDE FRONT BELTLINE
LIGHTS DOME 120 LUMENS LED
LIGHT 2 DOME DRIVERS LED SEPARATE SWITCH
DOME LIGHT SWITCH REAR 2 LIGHTS/2 ROWS
DOME 2 ROW/2 SWITCHES F & R CONFIG
LIGHTS, 4" STOP/TAIL LED VANDAL RESISTANT
LIGHTS,7" STOP/TAIL LED
LIGHTS, 4" BACKUP LED VANDAL RESISTANT
WHEELCHIR LIFT BRAUN NCL919FIB-2
FLASHER W/L SYSTEM WELDON
HOODS WARNING LIGHTS DUAL
SYSTEM WARNING 8-LGT SEQ
LIGHTS WARNING 8-LGT AMB/RED LED
SEQUENCE W/L SYSTEM SEQUENTIAL
SWITCH W/L MASTER LOC LH
SWITCH W/L START LOC LH
SWITCH W/L EM OVERRIDE LOC LH
LIGHTS PILOT W/L SYSTEM LOC LH
SWITCH DOOR CONTROL LOC LH
CONTROLS CONFIG W/L OPT #3 8-LGT LH
SWITCH W/L MASTER MOMENTARY WITH CANCEL
SWITCH EMERGENCY OVERRIDE
SWITCH W/L START MANUAL
2/19/20%.?6%:54 PM
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3022802
3024205
3024403
3024510
3024603
3026021
3026906
3026911
3026912
3028601
3028604
3029211
3029205
3029505
3029618
3029710
3031002
3031601
3031907
3032101
3032503
3032504
3032508
3033102
3033707
3038505
3038601
3039502
3040001
3043002
3043005
3043006
3043007
3043008
3043011
3045602
3048202
3048319
3048417
3052902
3060001
3067901
3075602
3088703
3090505
3092102
3094001
3094509
3095901
3096006
3097702
3097809
3098103
3101502
3102101
3116021
3116105
3102402
3104402
3104502
3104701
3104804
3104901
3104922
3105103

INDICATOR W/L SYSTEM AMBER/RED

LIGHT BOARDING LIFT DOOR LED

LOCATION STROBE 6 FEET FROM REAR

LIGHT, STROBE, SELF-CONT, LED AMBER
CONTROL STROBE SELF-CONT W/PILOT

RADIO AM/FM/USB/MP3 WITH PA

SPEAKER DLX 8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING

REMOTE MIC DRIVER CONTROLLED

SPEAKER O/S UND FLR W/WIRING

WIRING CROSSING ARM AIR

WIRING MAGNETIC LATCH CROSSING ARM
MAGNETIC LATCH CROSSING CONTROL ARM
CONTROL ARM CROSSING AIR POLY SPECIALTY
STOP ARM LOCATION FRONT

STOP ARM AIR H/I REFL LED STROBE

WIRING STOP ARM AIR WI/LED LIGHTS

HORN BACKING SAFETY 112 DB

WIRING W/L SYSTEM 14 GA

LIGHT, PILOT, RED, LIFT DOOR UNLATCHED

LIGHT SWITCH PANEL BODY CTRL

POWER BATTERY CONTROL CLER/CSTRI/ID LGTS
POWER BATTERY CONTROL DOME LIGHTS
POWER BATTERY CONTROL ENTRANCE DOOR
CIRCUIT BREAKER MANUAL RESET BODY
INSULATION BODY POLYESTER/FIBER

PAINT, RUBRAIL, ALL RUBRAILS, FULL WIDTH BLACK
PAINT,CHASSIS,GRILLE,YELLOW,BBCV

PAINT BACKGROUND WARN LGT 3" BLACK

PAINT INTERIOR ASTRO WHITE

VINYL REFL REAR EMER DOOR YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL "SCHOOL BUS" SIGN FRONT YELLOW 3M
VINYL REFL "SCHOOL BUS" SIGN REAR YELLOW 3M
VINYL REFL 2" SIDE YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL 1.75" REAR OUTLINE YELLOW 3M
VINYL REFL SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR YELLOW 3M
MIRROR REARVIEW INTERIOR 6X30

MIRROR EXTERIOR HEATED W/REMOTE CONTROL
MIRROR EXTERIOR OPEN VIEW ES SPLIT SYSTEM ROSCO
MIRROR, CROSSVIEW, EYE-MAX LP WITH BELL MOUNT
3" REFLECTORS FRONT CENTER & REAR 3M

FAK WASHINGTON

BODY FLUID KIT WASHINGTON

HOLDER CERTIFICATE 4 X 6

SEAL CLOSEOUT BATTERY COMP TO BODY
CONSOLE MOUNT ARM REST

LATCH LOCKABLE ACCESS DOOR

FLAT FLOOR/ NO REAR WHEEL HOUSINGS

BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221, 2610
PANELS SIDE 20 GA FLUTED 19 3/4" SKIRT
STEPWELL GALVANIZED

DOOR ENTRANCE OUTWARD OPENING

DOOR CONTROL,ELE PWR,MOM SW,2-POS
ENTRANCE DOOR KEY LOCK WITH HANDLE SEPERATE
DOOR EMERGENCY REAR 2 WINDOW

COVERING FLOOR RUBBER BLACK

STEP TREAD PEBBLE TOP BLACK

STEP TREAD METAL BACK W/WHITE NOSE

TRIM AISLE ALUMINUM

SWITCH LIFT DOOR LIGHT AUTO

HARNESS POWER BATTERY CONTROL WHEELCHAIR LIFT

SWITCH LIFT ENABLE PENDANT CONTROL IGNITION OFF
WIRING INTERLOCK LIFT PENDANT CONTROL

HANDRAIL ENTRANCE DOOR BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25
HANDRAIL,ENT DR,FORWARD,EXTENDED,ADA
LIGHT LIFT AREA LED
2/19/20%.?7%:54 PM
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3105302
3105302
3107002
STANDARD
3111401
3111606
3111607
3115604
3116601
3118401
3118501
3118703
3118801
3118901
3119802
3120047
3120103
3120105
3120229

LETTERING
LETTERING
3036203
3036203
3036203
3036203
3036104
3036502
3036601
3036602

3130024
STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD
4000012
4000416
4000516
4001865
4004802
4004902
4004905
4005003
4005102
4005105
4005107
4005112
4005203
4005303
4007006
4007601
4008104
4008119
4008501
4008604
4008806
4009001
4009704
4009801
4010806
4011102
4011111
4013407
4014104

WHEELCHAIR TIEDOWN BELTS, QSTRAINT Q-8106-L2, DELUXE
WHEELCHAIR TIEDOWN BELTS, QSTRAINT Q-8106-L2 (ADDITIONAL)
GLASS LIFT DOOR TEMPERED TINT
RUB RAILS SKIRT LEVEL
END CAP, RUB RAIL, STAMPED STEEL,
RUB RAILS LIFT DOOR
RUB RAILS SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR
LIGHT STEPWELL LED
MARKER LIGHT CONTROL STEPWELL
GLASS, REAR EMERGENCY DOOR, LOWER, CLEAR, TEMPERED
GLASS, REAR EMERGENCY DOOR, UPPER, CLEAR, TEMPERED
GLASS, REAR, VISION, DARK TINT, TEMPERED
ENTRANCE DOOR, LOWER GLASS, CLEAR, TEMPERED
ENTRANCE DOOR, UPPER GLASS, CLEAR, TEMPERED
SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR, GLASS, DARK TINT, TEMPERED
DRIVER SIDE WINDOW, CLEAR, TEMPERED
BUZZER REAR EMERGENCY DOOR
BUZZER LH SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR
WINDOW SPLIT SASH 12", TEMPERED, TINT

LETTERING

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 246
BUS NUMBER(S):
"FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY"
"DRAIN DAILY"
"NO FUEL"

"DISCONNECT INSIDE" 1" BLACK LOCATED TOP LEFT BATTERY COMPARTMENT DOOR
"BATTERY"
LETTERING EMERGENCY DOOR ABOVE DOOR
LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
WARRANTY
WARRANTY L3 IN LIEU OF SB 5 YEAR UNLIMITED MILES
WARRANTY EXTENDED ALLISON TRANSMISSION, 7 YR/UNLIMITED MILES
OPERATION MANUALS REPAIR MANUALS CD VERSION
CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS
PARKER-RACO ECO-lIl AIR CLEANER WITH REPLACEABLE ELEMENT
AXLE STEER HENDRICKSON 12000 LB GAW
SUSPENSION SPRING FRONT SOFTEK 8500
SUSPENSION AIR REAR HENDRICKSON 21k WITH AIR BRAKE
AXLE REAR, DANA, S21-140, 5.29
LUBRICATION OIL PETROLEUM AXLE
OIL HUB SLINGER
COVER PARKING BRAKE E-Z GRIP
BRAKE EXHAUST VGT
BRAKE INTERLOCK, AIR BRAKES
BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL, LIFT DOOR
BRAKE INTERLOCK, PARKING, AIR BRAKES
BRAKE INTERLOCK, CONTROL, SWITCH, DRIVER ACTIVATED
SLACK ADJUSTERS AUTO MERITOR
CHAMBERS, BRAKE, AIR, MERITOR , WABCO
BRAKES AIR MERITOR 5"FRONT/7"REAR
BRAKES ANTI-LOCK(ABS) AIR
VALVE DRAIN MANUAL AIR TANK
DRYER AIR BENDIX AD-IP
LIFTING REINFORCEMENT BUMPER
BUMPER REAR STEEL
BUMPER FRONT STEEL 15IN
FASTENERS FRONT BUMPER LICENSE
COLUMN STEERING TILT/TELESCOPE
CRUISE CONTROL
HOSE COOLING RUBBER W/CONSTANT TENSION CLAMP
FLUID TRANSMISSION SYNTHETIC
ANTIFREEZE, ES COMPLETE, CUMMINS (BLUE)
ALTERNATOR LEECE-NEVILLE 240 AMP
BATTERY COMPARTMENT, ROLLER TRAY,CHASSIS MTD.
2/19/20%?@:54 PM
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1 OPTION 4014201 SWITCH BATTERY DISCONNECT
1 INCL 4014206 BATTERIES GROUP 31 THREE
1 INCL 4014211 CIRCUIT BREAKER CHASSIS
1 INCL 4016507 TORQUE MANAGEMENT, SPL070 DRIVELINE
1 OPTION 4016508 TORQUE MGNT B6.7 ENG
1 INCL 4016801 HEATER ENGINE BLOCK INTERNAL 750W
1 INCL 4017108 GOVERNOR ROAD SPEED 70 MPH
1 OPTION 4017944 ENGINE, CUM B6.7, DSL 260 HP @ 660 LB. FT.
1 INCL 4021303 CUMMINS 2017 EMISSIONS
1 INCL 4021518 EXHAUST, PRIMARY, SING CAN, A/T, CUM
1 OPTION 4021601 TAILPIPE UNDER BUMPER
1 OPTION 4023309 FILTER, FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR
1 INCL 4024101 FUEL SYSTEM DSL 60 GAL BFR RH FILL
1 INCL STANDARD GAUGE TEMPERATURE ALLISON TRANS IN LCD DISPLAY
1 INCL 4028002 GAUGE AMMETER IN LCD DISPLAY
1 INCL 4028004 GAUGE SPEEDOMETER MILES
1 INCL STANDARD CLOCK
1 OPTION 4035085 TIRE GOODYEAR 255 70R 22.5 LRH ENDURANCE RSA
1 OPTION 4039004 BALANCE REAR WHEELS
1 OPTION 4039005 TIRE CHAIN, ONSPOT BRAND FACTORY INSTALLED
1 INCL 4039014 BALANCE FRONT WHEELS
1 INCL 4041101  TOW HOOKS FRONT
1 INCL 4041102 TOW HOOKS REAR
1 INCL 4043214 TRANSMISSION ALLISON GEN 4 2500PTS W/SEM
1 INCL 4044011  WHEELS STEEL 8.25X22.5 DSC HUB-PILO
1 INCL 4049304 FUEL SENSE PERFORMANCE (5TH GEN CONTROLS, ECOCAL, DYNAMIC SHIFTING)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
1 INCL LOCAL PRE-DELIVERY AND STATE PATROL INSPECTION
1 INCL 9010102 DECALS,LOCAL KIT (TYPE C)
1 INCL 9010004 DECAL, PERFORATED, "UNLAWFUL TO PASS..." MOUNTED ON UPPER WINDOW
1 INCL 9020301 RADIO, VHF, KENWOOD, TWO WAY, STANDARD (TK7302)
1 OPTION 9070101 SANDERS, ELSTON
1 OPTION 9080301 CHAIN, SUPER Z (39#) DELIVERED WITH BUS (11R22.5)
1 OPTION 9090101 AIRFOIL, SEE Il, YELLOW
1 OPTION 9100201 FOG LIGHTS, HELLA FF75, YELLOW BULBS
1 INCL 9270101 LIFT COVER, UPGRADE TO BRAUN (YELLOW)
1 OPTION 9290103 EIGHT LIGHT DOOR SWITCH OVERRIDE
REI
1 OPTION LOCAL CAMERA SYSTEM, REI, HD5-600 DVR 4 CAMERAS, 500GB HDD
CAMERA LOCATIONS
1 Camera locations to be provided at time of order
Confidential 2/19/20%?9%:54 PM
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SEAT PLAN

uI

|

: LH Seat Spacing: 31.50, 30.00
| LH Knee Clearance: 29.74, 28.24
|
= o [ : RH Seat Spacing:  28.900
« . = RH Knee Clearance: 26.24
¢ ¢ 0 I
iR L) i) |1 _—
: 5913052 BBCV 2610 217 WB
~_—
| E— | S| S S S — S—
SUMMARY
"We Service What We Sell"
Since 1969
Ryan Niska - (509) 952-3549 ryan@brysonsaleswa.com
BASE BID PRICE $ 97,986.00
DISTRICT OPTION $ 37,566.00
PER BUS TOTAL, ONE BUS $ 135,552.00
Check us out at our website:
www.brysonsaleswa.com PURCHASE QUANTITY 1
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 135,552.00
OPTIONS DISCOUNT, DEDUCT $ (5,200.00)
BRYSON SUBTOTAL $ 130,352.00
uote Valid for 30 Days
Quote # @ Y LESS TRADE/S
CV19002CP L TAX RATE 8.60% $ 11,210.27
Note: Tax Rate Is Subject To Change At TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $ 141,562.27
The Time Of Invoice. :
MULTIPLE UNIT TOTAL $ 141,562.27
The following signature authorizes the order of this bus including items listed above:
Authorized Signature: Date:
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AVAIALBLE NOT INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING
MCC AC-12IW1IW133 Inwall front and rear evaporators, (2) CM3 skirt mounted condensers, (2) TM21 compessors $9,276
Confidential 2/19/20113(?:54 PM Page 6
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BRYSON

Bryson Sales & Service of

Washington, Inc.

2407 Gibson Road, Everett, WA 98204
FAX 425-610-4389

Phone 425-953-2820

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 246 “WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL”

1201 Millerdale Street

Quote # Wenatchee, WA 98801
RE19001CP Robert Sanford
509-662-6168
sanford.robert@wenatcheeschools.org
Quote Date: Expected Delivery Date: Customer Required Delivery Date:
02/19/19 150-180 Days ARO T3 REAR ENGINE
2018-2019 WASHINGTON STATE QUOTE PRICE
QTY CATEGORY MAKE MODEL WHEELBASE CAPACITY PRICE EXTENDED
1 D84 Rear Engine Diesel Blue Bird T3RE3904 259 84/78 $ 120,483 $ 120,483
REQUIRED AND AVAILABLE ADDITIONAL OPTIONS OR (CREDITS)
1 OPTION T3RE 4006 Body W/ 273 Inch Wheelbase Seated For 84 $ 500 $ 500
BODY SPECIFICATIONS
1 OPTION 0016502 LUGGAGE CMPT LIGHT FOR PASS THRU CMPT $ 132 § 132
1 OPTION 0018007 PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT 122 CU FT $ 5406 $ 5,406
1 INCL 0019416 TOOL COMPARTMENT EXTERIOR $ - $ -
1 INCL 0019802 KEY LOCK $ - $ -
1 OPTION . VANDAL LOCKS-SELECT 3 OPTIONS $ 430 $ 430
1 OPTION 0021704 VANDAL LOCK - REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW $ o $ -
2 OPTION 0021903 VANDAL LOCK SLIDING BOLT - SED $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0028800 FORWARD GRABRAIL $ 37§ 37
1 INCL 0037402 RETAINER SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR LH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0037403 RETAINER SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR RH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0042800 EMERGENCY DOOR RH 28" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0042900 EMERGENCY DOOR LH 28" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0050505 FUEL TANK DOOR SPRING LOADED LOCKING $ - $ -
1 INCL 0058200 FLAPS FRONT FULL LENGTH $ - $ -
1 INCL 0058600 FLAPS REAR WITH BB LOGO $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0059100 REAR MUDFLAP EXTENSION $ 18 $ 18
1 OPTION 0060000 FENDERS REAR RUBBER $ 162 $ 162
1 OPTION 0060500 FENDERS FRONT RUBBER $ 150 $ 150
1 INCL 0066101 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5 LB DRY W/HOSE (DRIVERS CPT) $ - $ -
1 INCL 0075400 TRIANGULAR WARNING DEVICE FLOOR $ - $ -
1 INCL 0098400 PLYWOOD FLOOR SCREWED DOWN $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0098909 PLYWOOD FLOOR 5/8" BB MARINE GRADE, 3904 & 4006 $ 246 $ 246
1 INCL 0102603 WEAR PLATE ENTRANCE DOOR TOP LANDING RUBBER WHITE NOSE $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0134502 WEBASTO AUXILIARY HEATER W/TIMER $ 2916 $ 2,916
1 OPTION 0148504 INSULATION BODY FIBERGLASS ADDITION $ 79 7
1 OPTION 0148505 INSULATED BOW CAVITY FIBERGLASS $ 68 $ 68
1 OPTION 0150200 INSULATED DRIVERS AREA $ 10 $ 110
1 INCL 0150600 SOUND DEADENING SPRAY COAT 1/16 THK $ - $ -
1 OPTION 0150702 ACOUSTIC HEADLINING, FULL LENGTH $ 714 $ 714
1 INCL 0192202 DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS $ - $ -
1 INCL 0202001 LAMPS,HAZARD,2-AMBER,6IN,ENG CMPT $ - $ -
1 INCL 0223000 DOOR SWITCH STEPWELL LIGHT $ - $ -
1 INCL 0232400 EXTERIOR SOLID NSBY $ - $ -
1 INCL 0232518 LOGO, BIRD ONLY, BLACK, VINYL (DIESEL) $ - $ -
1 INCL 0233003 PAINT, BRIGHT WHITE ROOF, 12.5" $ - $ -
1 INCL 0244914 GALVALUME I/S PANELS, FULL HEM TEXTURIZED, 4006 $ - $ -
Seats
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INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL

INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL

0274815
0278304
1270105
3078409
0283614
3079607
3079701
3081502
3082009
3083405
3085745
3085752

0311000
0311805
0318301
0331501
0347314
STANDARD
0444900
0630601
0630602
0682700
0626600
3000100
3002601
3002603
3002901
3003011
3005617
3005702
STANDARD
3006001
3006013
3006021
3010215
3010310
3010510
3011605
3011721
3011723
3012003
3012103
3012105
3015105
3015504
3015703
3015803
3017306
3017503
3017607
3019602
3019901
3020019
3020101
3021002
3021004
3021008
3021010
3021018
3021104
3021804
3022204
3022501
3022802

SEAT 39 DAVENPORT HBK

SEAT 39 NON S/BELT HBK

SEAT 39 FLIP NON S/BELT HBK

PANEL MODESTY BARRIER ENTRANCE DOOR

SEAT BELT, DRIVER'S, 3 PT, SINGLE RETRACTABLE, BLACK
DRIVER SEAT, NATIONAL AIR DUAL SHOCK MORD BROWN FABRIC
ARMREST RH DRIVER SEAT NATIONAL

CUTTER SEAT BELT TIE-TECH

BARRIER 39 INCH HIGH BACK

PAD CUSHION SEAT REBOUND

UPH FIRE BLOCK BROWN PASS

UPH FIRE BLOCK BROWN BARRIER

GRIP HANDLES ABOVE WINDSHIELD

INSULATION STEPWELL NR 3

VISOR PLEXIGLASS LEFT SIDE

2 PC CURVED TINTED WINDSHIELD

77" HEADROOM REAR ENGINE, 4006

ELEC INTERMITTENT WINDSHIELD WIPERS SGL SW

AIR HORN MOUNTED UNDER FLOOR W/ FLOOR MOUNT SWITCH
DECAL REAR EMERGENCY DOOR & WINDOW

DECAL SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

WASHINGTON REAR SIGN

UNDERCOAT BOTTOM & SIDES OF PASS THRU LUGGAGE COMPT
ACCESSORY POWER SOCKET W/CAP

FAN AUXILIARY UPPER RIGHT 6"

FAN AUXILIARY UPPER CENTER 6"

WIRING VENT ROOF HATCH BUZZER

VENT HATCH SPECIALTY PROLO

HOSE HEATER BLACK RUBBER WITH STANDARD CLAMPS
SWITCH NOISE SUPPRESSION LATCHING

FRONT HEATER/DEFROSTER 90,000 BTU

HEATER 12K, DRIVERS

HEATER 50K LH FRONT DUAL F/M ILO LH

HEATER 80K LH REAR F/M, ILO 50K
CLEARANCE/MARKER, LED, 2 AMBER FRONT 2 RED REAR

ID GROMMET MOUNT, LED, 3 AMBER FRONT CAP 3 RED REAR CAP
INTERMEDIATE MARKER LED, 2 AMBER ROOF MTD. EACH SIDE AT/NEAR MIDPOINT
LIGHTS DIRECTIONAL REAR 7" AMBER LED

LIGHTS DIR SIDE OVAL FORWARD AMBER LED OVER WHEEL
LIGHTS DIR SIDE OVAL REARWARD AMBER LED OVER WHEEL
LIGHTS DIRECTIONAL FRONT 7" AMBER LED

WIRING DIR SIDE FRONT BELTLINE

WIRING DIR SIDE REAR BELTLINE

LIGHTS DOME 120 LUMENS LED

LIGHT 2 DOME DRIVERS LED SEPARATE SW

DOME LIGHT SWITCH REAR 2 LIGHTS/2 ROWS

DOME 2 ROW/2 SWITCHES F & R CONFIG

LIGHTS 4" STOP/TAIL LED VANDAL RESISTANT

LIGHTS 7" STOP/TAIL LED

LIGHTS 4" BACKUP LED VANDAL RESISTANT

HOOD WARNING LIGHT DUAL

SYSTEM WARNING 8-LGT SEQ

LIGHTS WARNING 8-LGT AMB/RED LED

SEQUENCE W/L SYSTEM SEQUENTIAL

SWITCH W/L MASTER LOC RH

SWITCH W/L START LOC RH

SWITCH W/L EMERGENCY OVERRIDE LOC RH

LIGHTS PILOT W/L SYSTEM LOC RH

SWITCH DOOR CONTROL LOC RH

CONTROLS CONFIG W/L OPT #4 8-LGT RH

SWITCH W/L MASTER MOMENTARY WITH CANCEL
SWITCH EMERGENCY OVERRIDE

SWITCH W/L START MANUAL

INDICATOR W/L SYSTEM AMBER/RED
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OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL

3024403
3024510
3024603
3026021
3026906
3026910
3028601
3028604
3029211
3029215
3029505
3029618
3029710
3031601
STANDARD
3032502
3032504
3032508
3033102
3033707
3038505
3039502
3040001
3043001
3043003
3043005
3043006
3043007
3043008
3043011
3045604
3048101
3048206
3048319
3048415
3051301
3052902
3060001
3067901
3075602
3088703
3090505
3090602
3092103
3094514
3095903
3096006
3097716
3097804
3098103
3100901
3100904
3101504
3102107
3102402
3102813
3104901
STANDARD
3111401
3111607
3115605
3116022
3116105
3116601
3118302

LOCATION STROBE 6 FEET FROM REAR

LIGHT, STROBE, SELF-CONTAINED, LED, CLEAR
CONTROL STROBE SELF-CONT W/PILOT

RADIO AM/FM/USB/MP3 WITH PA

SPEAKER DLX 8 SPKR SYS W/WIRING

SPEAKER O/S UND FLR W/WIRING

WIRING CROSSING ARM AIR

WIRING MAGNETIC LATCH CROSSING ARM
MAGNETIC LATCH CROSSING CONTROL ARM
CONTROL ARM CROSSING AIR POLY

STOP ARM LOCATION FRONT

STOP ARM AIR H/I REFL LED STROBE

WIRING STOP ARM AIR W/LED LGTS

WIRING W/L SYSTEM 14 GA

RHEOSTAT SWITCH PANEL DIMMER ALL
POWER BAT CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS
POWER BAT CONTROL DOME LIGHTS

POWER BAT CONTROL ENTRANCE DOOR
CIRCUIT BREAKER MANUAL RESET BODY
INSULATION BODY POLYESTER/FIBER

PAINT, RUBRAIL, ALL RUBRAILS, FULL WIDTH BLACK
PAINT WARNING LIGHT BACKGROUND BLACK
PAINT INTERIOR ASTRO WHITE

VINYL REFL ROOF HATCH YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL RR EMERGENCY WDW YELLOW 3M
VINYL REFL SB SIGN FRONT YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL SB SIGN RR YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL 2" SIDE YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL 1.75" RR YELLOW 3M

VINYL REFL SD EMERGENCY DR YELLOW 3M
MIRROR REARVIEW INT 10 X 30

MIRROR EXTERIOR REARVIEW W/ REMOTE CONTROL
MIRROR EXTERIOR HEATED W/15 MIN TIMER
MIRROR EXTERIOR OPEN VIEW ES SPLIT SYSTEM, ROSCO
MIRROR CROSSVIEW ROSCO EYE MAX LP
ANTI-SAIL BRACKET FOR MUDFLAPS

3" REFLECTORS FRONT CENTER & REAR 3M
FAK WASHINGTON

BODY FLUID KIT WASHINGTON

HOLDER CERTIFICATE 4 X 6

SEAL CLOSEOUT BATTERY COMP TO BODY
CONSOLE MOUNT ARMREST

COMPARTMENT STORAGE OVERHEAD LOCKING
LATCH NON-LOCKING ACCESS DOOR

BODY CONSTRUCTION FM/CMVSS 221, 4006
PANELS SIDE 16 GA 19 3/4" SKIRT

STEPWELL GALVANIZED

DOOR ENTRANCE OUTWARD OPENING

DOOR CONTROL AIR POWERED 2 POSITION MOMENTARY

ENTRANCE DOOR KEY LOCK WITH HANDLE
DOOR ENGINE CMPT SOLID

SPRING GAS NON-LOCKING

WINDOW REAR EMERGENCY

COVERING FLOOR RUBBER TAN

TRIM AISLE ALUMINUM

COVERING FLOOR RUBBER, 4006

HANDRAIL ENTRANCE DOOR BARRIER 3.25 - 5.25
RUB RAILS SKIRT LEVEL

END CAP, RUB RAIL, STAMPED STEEL,

RUB RAILS SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR

LIGHT STEPWELL LED ADA

STEP TREAD PEBBLE TOP TAN

STEP TREAD METAL BACK W/WHITE NOSE
MARKER LIGHT CONTROL STEPWELL

REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW DARK TINT TEMPERED
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OPTION
OPTION
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL

INCL
LOCAL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL

OPTION
INCL

OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL

3118802
3118902
3119802
3120049
3120104
3120105
3120106
3120229

LETTERING
BUS NUMBER(S)
3036203
3036203
3036203
LOCAL
3036104
3036501
3036502
3036601
3036602

3130024
STANDARD

4000014
4000413
4001101
4000513
4001856
4004802
4004901
4004902
4004905
4005003
4005102
4005103
4005107
4005112
4005203
4005303
4007008
4007601
4008104
4008119
4008501
4008604
4008801
4009001
STANDARD
4009703
4009801
4010806
4011102
4011111
4013408
4014104
4014201
4014206
4016508
4016801
4017001
4017109
4017945
4021303
4021518

ENTRANCE DOOR LOWER GLASS CLEAR LAMINATED
ENTRANCE DOOR UPPER GLASS CLEAR LAMINATED
SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR GLASS DARK TINT TEMPERED
DRIVER SIDE WINDOW, GREEN TINT LAMINATED
BUZZER REAR EMERGENCY WINDOW
BUZZER L/H SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR
BUZZER R/H SIDE EMERGENCY DOOR
WINDOW SPLIT SASH 12" TEMPERED TINT
LETTERING
WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 246

"FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY"
"NO FUEL"

"DISCONNECT INSIDE" 1" BLACK LOCATED TOP LEFT BATTERY COMPARTMENT DOOR

"DRAIN DAILY"

"BATTERY"

LETTERING EMERGENCY EXIT ABOVE EXIT

LETTERING EMERGENCY DOOR ABOVE DOOR

LETTERING,EMERGENCY,INTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK

LETTERING,EMERGENCY,EXTERIOR,VINYL,BLACK
WARRANTY

WARRANTY L3 IN LIEU OF SB 5 YEAR UNLIMITED MILES

WARRANTY EXTENDED ALLISON TRANSMISSION 5 YR

CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS

AXLE STEER HENDRICKSON 14 600 LBS

SUSPENSION SPRING FRONT SOFTEK 14600

SPACER BLOCK FRONT SPRING

SUSPENSION SPRING REAR 2-STAGE 23000

AXLE REAR MERITOR 23000 LB 5.29

LUBRICATION OIL PETROLEUM AXLE

DUST SHIELDS BRAKE FRONT/REAR

OIL SLINGER

COVER PARKING BRAKE E-Z GRIP

BRAKE EXHAUST VGT

BRAKE INTERLOCK AIR BRAKES

BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL ENTRANCE DOOR

BRAKE INTERLOCK PARKING AIR BRAKES

BRAKE INTERLOCK CONTROL SWITCH DRIVER ACTIVATED

ADJ SLK AUTO MERITOR

CHAMBERS, BRAKE, AIR, MERITOR , WABCO

BRAKES AIR MERITOR 6"FRONT/8.62"REAR

BRAKES ANTI-LOCK(ABS) AIR

VALVE DRAIN MANUAL AIR TANK

DRYER AIR BENDIX AD-IP

LIFTING REINFORCEMENT BUMPER

BUMPER REAR STEEL

BUMPER FRONT STEEL 12"

FASTENERS, FRONT BUMPER, LICENSE

COLUMN STEERING TILT/TELESCOPING

SWITCH IGNITION KEYED ALIKE

CRUISE CONTROL

HOSE COOLING RUBBER W/CONSTANT TENSION CLAMP

FLUID TRANSMISSION SYNTHETIC

ANTIFREEZE, ES COMPLETE, CUMMINS (BLUE)

ALTERNATOR LEECE NEVILLE BLP4009 BRUSHLESS 280 AMP

BATTERY COMPARTMENT, ROLLER TRAY,CHASSIS MTD.

SWITCH BATTERY DISCONNECT

BATTERIES GROUP 31 THREE

TORQUE MGNT ISB ENG

HEATER ENGINE BLOCK INTERNAL 750W, ISB

AIR CLEANER MULTI STAGE

GOVERNOR ROAD SPEED 75 MPH

ENGINE, CUM B6.7, DSL 280 HP @ 660 LB. FT.

2017 EMISSION ENGINE

EXHAUST, PRIMARY, SING CAN A/T, CUM
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INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
INCL
INCL
INCL

INCL
INCL
INCL
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
INCL

OPTION

4021604
4023317
4024102
STANDARD
STANDARD
4028002
4028004
STANDARD
4035507
4039005
4039014
4041101
4041102
4043212
4049304
4044011
STANDARD

LOCAL
9010103
9020301
9020001
9060101
9080103
9100102
9120101
9140101
9180101
9240004
9280101

LOCAL

TO BE PROVIDED

TAILPIPE UNDER BUMPER TURN-DOWN
FILTER, DIESEL, WIF, HEATED, PRIMER PUMP - ISB, B6.7, L9
FUEL SYSTEM DSL 100 GAL BFR RH FILL
GAUGE TEMPERATURE ALLISON TRANS IN LCD DISPLAY
CLOCK
GAUGE AMMETER IN LCD DISPLAY
GAUGE SPEEDOMETER MILES
SWITCH PANEL REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT
TIRE, COOPER, 11R 22.5 LRH RHA FRT / RHD RR
TIRE CHAIN, ONSPOT FACTORY INSTALLED
BALANCE FRONT WHEELS
TOW HOOKS FRONT
TOW HOOKS REAR
TRANSMISSION ALLISON GEN 4 3000PTS 6 sPD
FUEL SENSE PERFORMANCE (5TH GEN CONTROLS, ECOCAL, DYNAMIC SHIFTING)
WHEELS, STEEL, 8.25 X 22.5, BLACK, 5 HAND, DISC HUB-PILO
OPERATION MANUALS REPAIR MANUALS CD VERSION
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
PRE-DELIVERY AND STATE PATROL INSPECTION
DECALS,LOCAL KIT (TYPE D)
RADIO, VHF, KENWOOD, TWO WAY, STANDARD (TK7302)
RADIO, TWO WAY, DELETE STD KENWOOD INCLUDED IN STATE BID
LOCK, BARREL, DEF TANK DOOR
SWITCH, ONSPOT CHAINS, W/RED COVER
FOG LIGHTS, PERLUX 600 SERIES (TYPE D BUS)
DIMMER, DOME LIGHT, LED (PER EA ROCKER SW)
SIGHT GLASS, ADD TO COOLANT TANK
BARRIER COVER 5-POCKET, BLUEBIRD HI-BACK V/L39"
UTILITY COMPARTMENT, CLIPBOARD HOLDER
AIR TANK DRAIN VALVES, MOVE TO SKIRT
REI
CAMERA SYSTEM, REI, HD5-600 DVR 4 CAMERAS, 500GB HDD
CAMERA LOCATIONS
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SEAT PLAN

SP: 22268 T3RE 4006, 84 CAP

BP: 5018564 T3RE 4006 273 WB

SUMMARY

"We Service What We Sell"

Since 1969

Ryan Niska - (509) 952-3549 ryan@brysonsaleswa.com

LH Seat Spacing:

@ LH Knee Clearance:

RH Seat Spacing:
RH Knee Clearance:

27.50
25,00

27.508, 26.50
25.08, 24.08

Confidential

BASE BID PRICE $ 120,483.00
DISTRICT OPTION $ 24,752.00
PER BUS TOTAL, ONE BUS $ 145,235.00
Check us out at our website:
www.brysonsaleswa.com PURCHASE QUANTITY 1
BRYSON EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 145,235.00
OPTIONS DISCOUNT, DEDUCT $ (5,900.00)
. SUBTOTAL $ 139,335.00
Quote # Quote Valid for 30 Days LESS TRADE/S
RE19001CP TAX RATE 8.60% $ 11,982.81
Note: Tax Rate Is Subject To Change At
The Time Of Invoice. TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $ 151,317.81
MULTIPLE UNIT TOTAL $ 151,317.81
The following signature authorizes the order of this bus including items listed above:
Authorized Signature: Date:
2/1?%19 Page 6
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